# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Todd C. Morgan	01/23/2008
Sarvar Patel	01/10/2008
Robin J. Thompson	01/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lucent Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 636		
City:	Murray Hill		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07974-0636		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11972262

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)934-7011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-934-4052

Email: kdanas@wmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK W. SINCELL Williams, Morgan & Amers

Address Line 1: Suite 1100
Address Line 2: 10333 Richmond
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2100.041500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. Sincell

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 020459 FRAME: 0202

500455346

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do(es) hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent 11/972,262 filed on January 10, 2008 which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled " METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING MOBILE UNITS ATTACHED TO A FEMTOCELL THAT OPERATES ACCORDING TO CODE DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS"" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed/by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Toold C. Morg	jan	Date: 1-23-08
•	TODD C. MORGAN	V 111000 V 1	
STATE OF	Ollinois De Page	<i>\$</i> \$ \$ \$	
COUNTY OF	Do Page	8	
be the per acknowledge	عير , 2008, personally rson whose name is s	appeared TODD C. ubscribed to the t	this <u>3</u> hd day of MORGAN, known to me to foregoing instrument and n free will for the purposes
[SEAL]	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois CAROL WOLF My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 21, 2009		or Consular Officer
Signature:	SARVAR PATEL		Date:
STATE OF		§	
COUNTY OF	=	\$ \$ \$	
the person w	those name is subscribed texecuted the same of his c	appeared SARVAR of the foregoing instru	this day of PATEL, known to me to be ment and acknowledged to surposes and consideration
		Notary	or Consular Officer
[SEAL]		,	

Signature:	ROBIN J. THON	/PSON S	WWW.	Date:	1-23-0	) R
STATE OF	Ollenois De Paga	§				
COUNTY OF	= Du Paga	§			()	
<u>fanusu</u> to be the acknowledge	DRE ME, the , 2008, person whose ed to me that he ration therein exp	personally ap name is sul executed the	peared ROE oscribed to	BIN J. THOM the forego	IPSON, kno ing instrum	wn to me nent and
	·			Corol	Wolf	
[SEAL]				Notary or Co	nsular Office	er .

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - State of Illinois
CAROL WOLF
My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 21, 2009

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do(es) hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING MOBILE UNITS ATTACHED TO A FEMTOCELL THAT OPERATES ACCORDING TO CODE DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

1

Signature:			Date:
	TODD C. MORGAN		
STATE OF		§	
^^! !k!T\/ ^!	_	<i>6 6</i>	
COUNTY OF	++	8	
DEEO	DE ME the underside	and musika and	Alada dan e
	PRE ME, the undersign		this day of MORGAN, known to me to
he the ner	rson whose name is s	uhecribed to the	foregoing instrument and
acknowledge	ed to me that he executed	the same of his ov	vn free will for the purposes
and consider	ration therein expressed.	and dame of this of	with the will for the purposes
	элэн элэгэн элргээээд.		
		Notar	y or Consular Officer
[SEAL]			
	a 0		
	Sowar Patal		
	Cowar Va		
Signature:	300		Date: Jan 10. 2008
	SARVAR PATEL		WHITE THE PARTY OF
OTATE OF	han Assacia	•	
STATE OF	Rew Jersey Morris	<i>တ တ တ</i>	
	Morrin	8	
COUNTY OF	1000	8	
/ BEFO	RE ME the undersion	ed authority on	this <u>//</u> day of
JAN111 05	2008 nersonally	anneared SARVAR	PATEL, known to me to be
he person w	hose name is subscribed t	o the foregoing instr	ument and acknowledged to
ne that he e	executed the same of his o	own free will for the	purposes and consideration
herein expre			
·			
		$\bigcap_{i=1}^{n}$	1.10-1011- 1
		- Jud	y or Consular Officer
CCAL1			•
SEAL]		Notary Public	
		State of New Jer.	
		Judith V. Hanz	
		2272332 Expires Feb.	24, 2011

Signature:			Date:	
•	ROBIN J. THOMPS	ON		
STATE OF		- <b>&amp;</b>		
	DRE ME, the und	lersigned autho	ority, on this	day of DN, known to me
acknowledge	person whose nam	e is subscribed ecuted the same	d to the foregoing of his own free will	instrument and
		<del></del>		
[SEAL]			Notary or Consul	ar Officer

RECORDED: 02/04/2008